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On December 1, 2009, Docket No. 090519-TI was established to investigate 
Communicate Technological Systems, LLC’s (CTS) apparent violation of Rule 25-24.470, 
F.A.C. By Order No. PSC-10-0086-PAA-TI, issued February 10, 2010, the Commission 
imposed a penalty upon CTS in the amount of $25,000 for the company’s willful violation of 
Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C. The order became final and effective on March 10,2010, upon issuance 
of Consummating Order No. PSC-10-0140-TI. The Commission further ordered in the event 
CTS did not pay the penalty within fourteen calendar days of the issuance of the Consummating 
Order that staff would refer the penalty to the D e p m e n t  of Financial Services and this docket 
would be closed administratively. 

Fourteen calendar days have elapsed since the Consummating Order was issued and the 
company’s payment has not been received. Staff has also referred the $25,000 
Department of Financial Services for collections; therefore, this docket 
administratively. 
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